Introduction
The X-NUCLEO-S2915A1 expansion board is based on the S2-LP radio and operates in the 915 MHz ISM frequency band.
The expansion board is compatible with ST morpho and Arduino UNO R3 connectors.
The X-NUCLEO-S2915A1 interfaces with the STM32 Nucleo microcontroller via SPI connections and GPIO pins. You can
change some of the GPIOs by mounting or removing the resistors.
Figure 1. X-NUCLEO-S2915A1 expansion board
Getting started with the X-NUCLEO-S2915A1 Sub-1 GHz 915 MHz RF expansion
board based on S2-LP radio for STM32 Nucleo

Bill of materials
UM2641 - Rev 2 page 11/20
Item Qty Ref. Part/Value Description Manufacturer Order code
24 2 C57, C1 4.7 µF 10 V ±10%
SMD-0402 Capacitors Murata ZRB15XR61A475KE01D
25 1 C58 120 pF 50 V ±2%
SMD-0402 Capacitors Murata GRM1555C1H121GA01D
26 1 C59 10 nF 16 V ±10%
SMD-0402 Capacitors Taiyo Yuden EMK105B7103KV-F
27 1 D1 20 mA SMD-0603 Red LED OSRAM LS Q976-NR-1
28 1 JP1 WALCON.100/VH/T
M2OE/W.325/10/ MOD Jumper Any Any
29 1 J1 SMA antenna LPRS ANT-900M
30 1 L2 10 µH 10 mA ±20%
603 Inductor TDK Corporation MLF1608E100M
31 4 L7, L14, L24,
L25
4.7 nH 700 mA ±0.3%
0402 Inductor Murata LQG15HS4N7S02D
32 1 L3 39 nH 300 mA ±5%
SMD_0402 Murata LQG15HS39NJ02D
33 2 L9, L28 6.8 nH 250 mA ±5%
SMD-0402 Inductor Johanson
Technology Inc. L-07C6N8JV6T
34 1 L8 15 nH 300 mA ±5%
SMD-0402 Inductor Murata LQG15HS15NJ02
35 1 L10 5.6 nH 600 mA ±0.3
SMD-0402 Inductor Murata LQG15HS5N6S02D
36 1 L11 27 nH 300 mA ±5%
SMD-0402 Inductor Taiyo Yuden HK100527NJ-T
37 2 L12, L13 18 nH 400 mA ±5%
SMD-0402 Inductor Murata LQG15HS18NJ02D
38 1 L26 7.5 nH 500 mA ±5%
SMD-0402 Inductor Murata LQG15HN7N5J02D
39 1 L27 2.7 nH 900 mA ±3%
SMD-0402 Inductor Murata LQG15WZ2N7S02D
40 1 L29 120 Ohm 300 mA
SMD-0402 Ferrite bead Taiyo Yuden 587-1836-1-ND
41 1 L30 0.8 nH 1 A ±10%
SMD-0402 Inductor TDK Corporation MLG1005S0N8BTD25